506352093 11/12/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6398848

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FREDERICK REZAEI	11/04/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMPART SYSTEMS PTE. LTD
Street Address:	7 TEMASEK BOULEVARD #32-01
Internal Address:	TOWER ONE
City:	SUNTEC CITY
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	038987

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	62674689	
Application Number:	62674695	
Application Number:	62674707	
Application Number:	16420084	
PCT Number:	IB2019000698	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124861900

Email: MN-IPMail@Dykema.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW D. NIELSEN / DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC

Address Line 1:90 SOUTH SEVENTH STREETAddress Line 2:4000 WELLS FARGO CENTERAddress Line 4:MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115933-000106
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA L DEBOUCHE
SIGNATURE:	/Laura DeBouche/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2020

PATENT 506352093 REEL: 054352 FRAME: 0739

Total Attachments: 3 source=AST#page1.tif source=AST#page2.tif source=AST#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 054352 FRAME: 0740

Attorney Docket No.: 115933-000106

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, **Frederick Rezaei** of 1334 East Chandler Blvd, Suite 5-D-42, Phoenix, AZ, 85048, hereinafter ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled VARIABLE CONTROL ORIFICE VALVE, for which United States provisional patent application number 62/674,689 was filed on 22 May 2018; and for which United States provisional patent application number 62/674,707 was filed on 22 May 2018; and, for which United States provisional patent application number 62/674,695 was filed on 22 May 2018; and, for which International patent application no. PCT/IB2019/000698 was filed on 22 May 2019; and, for which United States patent application number 16/420,084 was filed on 22 May 2019;

AND WHEREAS Compart Systems Pte. Ltd., having a place of business at 7 Temasek Boulevard #32-01, Suntec City Tower One, Singapore 038987, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention, said application, and any and all patents to be obtained therefor throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said applications, all related applications, including provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, or renewals thereof; and any patents, both foreign and domestic, that have issued or that may or shall issue, including all of my entire rights under any and all international conventions;

AND I HEREBY authorize ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for patents, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries, and additionally to claim priority to the filing date of any application and otherwise to take advantage of the provisions of any and all international conventions;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request any official of any State whose duty consists of issuing patents, or other evidence or forms of any industrial property protection on any aforesaid application, to issue same to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance herewith;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have the full right to convey the entire interest assigned herein, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and that I will not do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my successors, assigns, executors, or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign any lawful papers, execute any original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications, make any rightful oaths or declarations, and generally do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for THE INVENTIONS throughout the world;

ASSIGNOR's Initials

PATENT REEL: 054352 FRAME: 0741

Attorney Docket No.: 115933-000106

AND I HEREBY FURTHER covenant and agree that this assignment is effective as of 22 May 2018.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto set ASSIGNOR's hand on the undermentioned day and year, and delivered this Assignment.

Date: 1/04/2020

Frederick Kezaei

TODAY, BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for the under-mentioned place, personally appeared Frederick Rezaei, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that execution of the same was a free act and deed.

November 4, 2020 Manua Arizara (Date) (Place)

SEAL

JOHANA BETANCOURT Notary Public - Adizona Maricopa County Commission # 554510 My Comm. Expires Aug 16, 2022

[the remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

's Initials

Attorney Docket No.: 115933-000106

SAID ASSIGNEE HEREBY acknowledges the aforesaid statements and accepts the aforesaid assignment, transfer, and set over of THE INVENTIONS;

AND, IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said ASSIGNEE hereunto sets its hand on the under-mentioned day and year.

	ASSIGNEE: Compart Systems Pte. Ltd.			
(Date)		(signature	E)	
	Ву:			
	<u> </u>	(Printed Na	me)	
	Its:			
		(Title)	le)	
presented to me evidence of hi	s/her authority t	o act on behalf of ASS		
			IGNEE.	
(Date)		(Place)		
(Date)	((Place)	SEAL	
(Date) (Commission Expiry Date)		(Place)		



Page 3 of 3